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I
ZONING CRITERIA REQUIRED EXISTING
ZONING DISTRICT C-2 (GEN. COMM. DISTRICT) | C-2 LOT 29
MINIMUM LOT AREA NONE 4,502 SF +/-
MINIMUM FRONTAGE AND LOT WIDTH NONE 132.03'
MINIMUM FRONT ZONE SETBACK BUILD-TO ZONE OF 0" TO 5' 1.72
MINIMUM CORNER/INTERIOR SIDE SETBACK NONE 0.0
MINIMUM REAR YARD SETBACK NONE; 5 FIRE SEPARATION 0.43
MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT 50 FT UP TO 4 STR < 20
MAXIMUM IMPERVIOUS SURFACE (FY, RY, T) NONE 100%
MAXIMUM BUILDING/IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE NONE 58%
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128 WAYLAND AVENUE
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0.103 Acres

CLASS | PROPERTY LINE AND TOPOGRAPHIC
SURVEY CONDUCTED BY:

INSITE ENGINEERING SERVICE, LLC
501 GREAT ROAD, UNIT 104
NORTH SMITHFIELD, RI 02896

PHONE: 401-762-2870
FAX: 401-762-2871

NOTES:

1. THE PROPERTY BOUNDARY PERIMETER AND TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION SHOWN ON
THIS EXISTING CONDITIONS SHEET IS THE RESULT OF A BOUNDARY SURVEY AND
TOPOGRAPHIC PLAN OF AP 14, LOT 29, 128 WAYLAND AVENUE, PROVIDENCE, RI,
PREPARED FOR PETER CASALE, SCALE 1"=10', DATED 1/16/2023, PERFORMED BY INSITE
ENGINEERING SERVICES, LLC, 501 GREAT ROAD, UNIT 104, NORTH SMITHFIELD, RI
02896, SHEET 1 OF 1.

2. INFORMATION BY DETEC PROVIDED ON THIS EXISTING CONDITIONS PLAN IS TO
AUGMENT THE BASE SURVEY FOR PERMITTING AND DESIGN WITH THE ADDITION OF SITE
SPECIFIC FEATURES AND SITE UTILITIES TAKEN FROM RECORDS AND SITE
ON-THE-GROUND MEASUREMENTS. THE PE STAMP IS AFFIXED FOR THIS INFORMATION
ONLY.

3. BASED ON FEMA FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP (FIRM) FOR THE CITY OF PROVIDENCE,
COMMUNITY-PANEL NUMBER 0309K, MAP NUMBER 44007C0309K EFFECTIVE DATE MAP
REVISED OCTOBER 2, 2015, THE SITE IS LOCATED IN ZONE X' AND OUTSIDE FLOOD ZONE
"A, AE, AH OR AO" OTHER AREAS (AREAS DETERMINED TO BE OUTSIDE THE 0.2% ANNUAL
CHANCE FLOODPLAIN).
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B

ZONING CRITERIA REQUIRED PROPOSED
ZONING DISTRICT C-2 (GEN. COMM. DISTRICT) C-2 LOT 29
MINIMUM LOT AREA NONE 4,502 SF +/-
MINIMUM FRONTAGE AND LOT WIDTH NONE 132.03'
MINIMUM FRONT ZONE SETBACK BUILD-TO ZONE OF 0" TO 5' 0.0
MINIMUM CORNER/INTERIOR SIDE SETBACK NONE 0.0, 0.7

MINIMUM REAR YARD SETBACK
MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT

MAXIMUM IMPERVIOUS SURFACE (FY, RY, T)
MAXIMUM BUILDING/IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE

NONE; 5 FIRE SEPARATION
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LIMIT OF CLEARING
PROTECTED AREA AREA OF DISTURBANCE

HEAVY-DUTY CORD SEWN IN SILT
FENCE FABRIC (TOP AND BOTTOM)
(SEE DETAIL "A” FOR TOP CORD TO

METAL CONNECTOR

CABLE 1/8" ¢ (MIN.) ‘
2"x2"x4'—6"(MAX. =
POS

4—
. EVERY OTHER SILT FENCE POST)
WOOD STAKES - 4 OC OAK POST
AEC PREMIER STRAW WATTLE LENGTH OF WATTLE E)SREl\E/E ngngRzE;\JCH FILTER FABRIC
OR APPROVED EQUAL APPLICATION
, SUPPORT NETTING Z
IRy et (HEAVY DUTY) s
- e PLASTIC MESH N
Do =T 1 \\ :?
Wy \ ~ COMPACTED BACKFILL
wﬁf 1 T / IN TRENCH
2{\ — i < LOPE SURFACE FINISH GRADE
TRENCH 2 Sa T
. 6" MIN.
24" MIN. < \—BURY FLAP OF FILTER FABRIC
N IN BOTTOM OF TRENCH
v _ \V SLT FENCE

1’—0" MIN.

\

NOTES:

1. SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 206 OF THE R.l.

STRAW WATTLE STAKE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS. $Z
2. 2"x2"x4'—6"(MAX.) OAK POSTS FOR SILT FENCE SHALL BE

DETAIL ON SOIL LOXCA'l)'(ED 8'—(0' (M)AX.) 0.C. IN WETLAND AREAS AND 4'-0" // I I I ng [gg';lc

(MAX.) O.C. IN WETLAND RAVINE, GULLY OR DROP—OFF z I CABLE

\! | | OVER POST

|

SILT FENCE FABRIC

N.T.S. AREAS AS SHOWN ON PLANS.
DETAIL "A”

//

3. 1"x1"x4'—6"(MIN.) POSTS PERMITTED FOR PRE—FABRICATED
SILT FENCE.

4. SILT FENCE SHALL BE INSTALLED BEFORE ANY GRUBBING
OR EARTH EXCAVATION TAKES PLACE.

SILT FENCE DETAIL

STOCKPILE MATERIAL

NOTE:
SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 211 OF THE R.l. STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.

R.l.
STANDARD

9.9.0

CONSTRUCTION ACCESS

NT.S.

STOCKPILE DETAIL

N.T.S.

LIMITS OF 10 MIL
PLASTIC LINING

15" MIN. 10° MIN. 6" THICK 3/4"
,,,,, WASHED STONE
e laje e 0 [o| o« oo
- T saxe LIMITS OF 10 MIL ALL CONCRETE

(TYP.)

TRUCKS SHALL

/‘ PLASTIC LINING

- WASHOUT HERE
z - / aII.NOPE 2.5% A
- - Vs SUMP ~ '
- WASHOUT SIGN
[ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ]

s

\ 0=
— \_LlMlTS OF 10 MIL \_STRAW BALE

PLASTIC LINING PLAN (TYP.)

STAKE (2x4, (2) KEY IN

6” THICK 3/4" 8’
PER BALE) REMOVABLE

WASHED STONE

STRAW BALE

STRAW BALE LINING £ 2.5% M.
LOPE 227
miE a8 10 o PLASTIC E 3/4” WASHED
\ R I W= STONE
.......... N, TZ N 10 MIL PLASTIC
— LINING

1

10 MIL PLASTIC LINING
SECTION A—A

6" THICK 3/4"

WASHED STONE ALTERNATE SECTION

USE WHERE MORE THAN ONE ACCESSIBLE SIDE IS NEEDED

NOTES:

1. PIT IS SPECIFICALLY DESIGNATED, DIKED AND CONTAINED TO PREVENT CONTACT BETWEEN CONCRETE WASH
AND STORMWATER.

2. WASH WATER SHALL NOT BE ALLOWED TO FLOW TO SURFACE WATER.

3. FACILITY MUST HOLD SUFFICIENT VOLUME TO CONTAIN CONCRETE WASTE WITH A MINIMUM FREEBOARD OF
12.7

4. FACILITY SHALL NOT BE FILLED BEYOND 12" OF FREEBOARD UNLESS A NEW FACILITY IS CONSTRUCTED.
WASHOUT AREA SHALL BE EMPTIED AT THIS TIME AND DISPOSED OF IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL REGULATIONS.

5. SAW CUT PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE, RESIDUE FROM SAWCUT & GRINDING TO BE DISPOSED OF IN THE

PIT
6. CONCRETE WASHOUTS SHALL BE LOCATED A MINIMUM OF 100’ FROM DRAINAGE WAYS, INLETS, & SURFACE
WATERS.
7. MANUFACTURED CONCRETE WASHOUT DEVICES MAY BE USED IF REMOVED FROM THE SITE WHEN AT 95%
FULL CAPACITY.

CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA

(NOT TO SCALE)

LOCATION OF EXISTING UTILITIES SHOWN, ARE FROM GATE LOCATION AND
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ULTRA—INLET GUARD PLUS
CATCH BASIN INSERT,
WOVEN FILTER FABRIC OR
APPROVED EQUAL

PAVEMENT
L CB GRATE

ULTRA—-DRAIN GUARD
CATCH BASIN INSERT,
WOVEN FILTER FABRIC
OR APPROVED EQUAL

PAVEMENT
/7 CB GRATE

K [ T ]

\\ CATCH BASIN WITH \CATCH BASIN

GUTTER INLET

CATCH BASIN INLET PROTECTION IN
CONSTRUCTION AREA

LT Vg
1-888-DIG-SAFE

PROTECT YOURSELF, GIVE
72 HOURS NOQTICE

EXISTING DOCUMENTATION AND MAY NOT BE ACCURATE. EXACT LOCATION TO
BE DONE BY THE APPROPRIATE UTILITY COMPANY OR MUNICIPALITY PRIOR

TO ANY EXCAVATION CALL DIGSAFE AT 1—-888—DIG—SAFE
1-888—344—-7233

NOT TO SCALE
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7"  N.T.S.

3'—0" MIN.

NOTE:

SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 906 OF THE RI STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.
2. TOP SURFACE TO BE DRESSED BY SAW. REMAINDER TO BE SAWCUT OR QUARRY SPLIT.
3. MINIMUM LENGTH OR CIRCULAR PIECES TO BE 3'-0".
4

CIRCULAR CURB IS REQUIRED ON CURVES AS INDICATED. .
STRAIGHT CURB TO BE USED ON CURVES OF MORE THAN 160'—0" RADIUS.

CURB TO BE SET PER PROVIDENCE CURB SETTING DETAIL.

—_

o

GRANITE CURB - STRAIGHT AND CIRCULAR (/,.23°*

PROVIDENCE
N.T.S. STANDARD

ISSUE DATE: 1/6/17

CURB REVEAL
SEE NOTE NO. 2

NEW SIDEWALK
OR GRASSED AREA
/— CURB

PAVEMENT— d J
pi o 2 - 0!
e 000 -0 0000
: e i%%‘%‘%*%%%%%%% 4
| S S S5
I
18 . N
S GRAVEL BORROW
\ 6”(MIN.)
GRAVEL .
SUBBASE CEMENT
CONCRETE
NOTES:

1. SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 906 OF THE R.l. STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.
2. NEW CURBING CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE SET AT A 6 INCH REVEAL OR AS INDICATED
ON PLANS OR DIRECTED BY PROVIDENCE DPW. NEW CURBING INSTALLED ADJACENT
TO EXISTING CURBING SHALL MATCH THE EXISTING REVEAL OR A MINIMUM OF 4 INCHES,
WHICHEVER IS GREATER. IF ADJACENT EXISTING REVEAL IS LESS THAN 4 INCHES,
THE FIRST SECTION OF NEW CURB SHALL TRANSITION TO 4" REVEAL,

7.6.0 P
CURB SETTING DETAIL _((oovioence
NT.S. STANDARD

ISSUE DATE: 1/6/17

AS SPECIFIED ON THE PLANS, 50" MIN.

CURB

1:50 MAX

< RILLLLAA
BN 9505050054

PAVEMENT
— N M
\

B ——

RN A
N R O R R KRR

NOTES

. SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 905 OF THE R.l. STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.
. SEE CURB SETTING DETAIL WHERE APPLICABLE.
. RUNNING SLOPE OF SIDEWALK SHALL NOT EXCEED 8.3% (1:12). TYPICALLY, RUNNING

SLOPE SHALL MATCH ROAD SLOPE.

. CROSS SLOPE OF SIDEWALK SHALL NOT EXCEED 2% (1:50).
. SIDEWALK MAY BE SUBJECT TO GRASS STRIP INSTALLATION.

CONSULT WITH DPW ENGINEERING

. GRAVEL BORROW BASE SHALL COMPACT TO ACHEIVE SOIL DENSITY VALUES OF

95% MODIFIED PROCTOR DENSITY (AASHTO T180).

. SIDEWALK REPAIRS TWENTY FEET OR LONGER ARE SUBJECT TO REQUIREMENTS HEREIN.
SIDEWALK REPAIRS SHORTER THAN TWENTY FEET SHALL MAKE EVERY EFFORT TO MEET

REQUIRED SLOPES.

. CONTROLL JOINTS SHALL BE INSTALLED EVERY 5 FEET IN EACH DIRECTION.

. EXPANSION JOINTS SHALL BE INSTALLED EVERY 20 FEET IN EACH DIRECTION AT
FOUNDATIONS AND WALLS AND IN A SQUARE PATTERN AROUND MANHOLE COVERS,
HYDRANTS, SIGN POSTS AND UTILITY POLES. THE EXPANSION JOINT SHALL BE THE
FULL DEPTH OF THE SIDEWALK AND FILLED WITH AN APPROVED TYPE OF PREMOLDED

EXPANSION JOINT FILLER.

\\—4" CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK

8" GRAVEL BORROW

431.0 P
CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK (£ - - e
NT.S. STANDARD

ISSUE DATE: 1/6/17

WHEELCHAIR RAMP
TRANSITION CURB
RI STD. 7.1.3
RI STD. 7.3.3

CONSTRUCTION JOINT (TYP.)

DETECTABLE WARNING Rl STD. 48.1.0

PCC

ROADWAY T
PROFILE GRADE || (FT.)

0.00
0.01
0.02
0.03
0.04
0.05

NOTES:

CENTERED WHENEVER POSSIBLE.

11. THE ENTRANCE OF THE WHEELCHAIR RAMP

[
\EDGE OF ~~_

ROADWAY S~
4\/ L

MiNiy
AT RAVP UM
E
STANDARD CURB SECTIONS OR WHEELCHAIR TRANS\T\OERDE
RAMP TRANSITION CURB AS REQUIRED CURB

GRANITE STD. 7.3.9
RAMP STONE

TRANSITION CURB
RI STD. 7.1.2
ISOMETRIC VIEW RI STD. 7.1.3
NOT 10 SCALE RI STD. 7.32
ST, 7.1.9
CURB LINE
RAMP LANDING
VARIES VARIES
| 2'=0"MIN. 4'=0" MIN.

PAVEMENT

1. SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 905 OF THE RI STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.

2. WHEN ANY OBSTRUCTION LOCATED IN THE SIDEWALK FALLS WITHIN A CROSSWALK AREA, THE WHEELCHAIR RAMP SHALL BE
PLACED SUCH THAT THE OBSTRUCTION FALLS OUTSIDE OF THE RAMP.

3. AT NO TIME IS ANY PART OF THE WHEELCHAIR RAMP TO BE LOCATED OUTSIDE OF THE CROSSWALK, AND IT IS TO BE

4. DRAINAGE FACILITIES ARE TO BE LOCATED UP—GRADE OF ALL WHEELCHAIR RAMPS.

5. LOCATION OF WHEELCHAIR RAMPS IS AS SHOWN ON CONTRACT DRAWINGS.

6. IN NO INSTANCE SHALL THE SIDEWALK CROSS SLOPE EXCEED 1:50 EXCEPT WITHIN THE RAMP AREA.

7. AN UNOBSTRUCTED PATH OF TRAVEL WITH A MINIMUM WIDTH OF 4’—0" SHALL BE MAINTAINED.

8. THE WHEELCHAIR RAMP SLOPE AND SIDE SLOPES (TRANSITIONS), MUST NOT BE STEEPER THAN 1:12. HOWEVER, THESE
SLOPES MAY BE FLATTER THAN 1:12 WHEN WARRANTED BY SURROUNDING CONDITIONS.

9. WHERE THE ROAD PROFILE EXCEEDS 5% THE HIGH SIDE TRANSITION LENGTH (T) SHALL BE EIGHTEEN FEET (18'-0").

10. IN NO CASE, WHERE A STOP LINE IS WARRANTED, SHALL A RAMP BE PLACED BEHIND THE STOP LINE.

SHA FLUSH WITH THE ROADWAY.
12. THE WHEELCHAIR RAMP SHALL BE CENTERED RADIALLY, OPPOSITE THE RADIUS POINT WHEN POSSIBLE.
13. MINIMUM LENGTH OF STRAIGHT OR CIRCULAR FILLER PIECES TO BE 3'-0" (GREATER LENGTHS PREFERRED).
14. ALL REQUIRED CUTTING OF CURB PIECES TO BE PAID FOR UNDER COST OF CURB.
15. DETECTABLE WARNINGS TO BE PAID FOR UNDER SECTION 942 OF THE RI STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
16. 8" CONCRETE DEPTH FOR RADIUS WHEELCHAR RAMPS ONLY. USE 4" DEPTH FOR TANGENT (MID—BLOCK) LOCATIONS.

STo,

\f" CURB
WHEELCHAIR RAMP

Low

1:12

TTMAX.

LANDING AND TRANSITIONS
CONCRETE 4” STD. 43.1.0

RAMP AND FLARES (SEE NOTE 16)

ONCRETE 4" AND 8” STD. 43.1.0
SECTION A—A COoNe

NOT TO SCALE
GRAVEL BORROW

DETECTABLE WARNING RI STD. 48.1.0

LL BE

RHODE ISLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

REVISIONS
BY DATE
MLP_|Oct 2005

z
o

WHEELCHAIR RAMP

MLP [Jun 2008
MLP [Sep 2012

i [ro [

STANDARD
43.3.0

JUNE 15, 1998
1SSUE DATE

3" POROUS BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (POROUS ASPHALT
MIX DESIGN - SEE RI STORMWATER DESIGN MANUAL,

APPENDIX F: PAGE F-48, TABLE F-10)

8" MIN. TO 12" COURSE TO FINE FILTER AGGREGATE
LEVELING COURSE (AASHTO M-6 - SEE RI STORMWATER
DESIGN MANUAL, APPENDIX F: PAGE F-42, TABLE F-7)

4" CRUSHED STONE (¥%4") CHOKER COURSE (OPTIONAL*)

8" WASHED CRUSHED STONE RESERVOIR (34")

NON-WOVEN GEOTEXTILE FILTER FABRIC TO
PROTECT STONE RESERVOIR (MIRAFI 160N

OR APPROVED EQUAL) TOP AND SIDES

*NOTE: THE CHOKER COURSE CAN BE UTILIZED BY THE

CONTRACTOR IF A UNIFORM SAND COURSE IS
CHOSEN FOR THE FILTER COURSE TO STABILIZE
THE LAYER TO RECEIVE THE PAVER MACHINE.

SIEVE ANALYSIS AND PERMEABILITY TESTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH RIDEM SPECIFICATIONS OF ALL MATERIALS MUST BE
CONDUCTED AND APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER BEFORE INSTALLATION OF THE PERVIOUS PAVEMENT PROCEEDS.

PERVIOUS PAVEMENT SUB-BASE MAKEUP DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

AS SPECIFIED ON THE PLANS

(BROOM FINISH)

1" CHAMFER EDGE
CURB SECTION
PAVEMENT # Y / _ —

SURFACE7 6" MAX. = X el

DASHED LINE INDICATES B.O. / Lo

CONC. AT GRASSED AREAS
AS OCCURS, SEE SITE PLAN. ~

— 8" | —

W.W.F. 6x6 - W4 x W4

CEM. CONC. 2" MIN. COVER

8" GRAVEL BORROW
SUBBASE

CEMENT CONCRETE PAD OR
WALKWAY - MONOLITHIC POUR

NTS

2" TYPE I-1 BIT. CONC. SURFACE COURSE (CLASS 12.5 HMA)
3" TYPE I-1 BIT. CONC. BASE COURSE (CLASS 19 HMA)

12" GRAVEL_BORROW SUBBASE

PAVEMENT CROSS SECTION (WAYLAND AVE.)

NOT TO SCALE

FINISH GRADE

FORMED TOP

%

3-0"

6"@ CONCRETE FILLED
STD WEIGHT STEEL BOLLARD
PAINT TRAFFIC YELLOW

PAVEMENT

o R

N A E T
\// N ::;t: ;

2'-0"@ CONC. PIER

TYPICAL BOLLARD DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

=1 MIN.~
EXISTING GRADE -
OR CURB LINE ///\///\

YILEILEILEN D
VNN

O S

VALVE BOX —

4'-6" MIN

1" DIA. TYPE "K" COPPER ]
SERVICE CONNECTION —I CURB STOP

BRASS CORPORATION

~
N\
~
N
L
Y
v
N\
N
//\/

NEW SERVICE TO BE TYPE "K"
COPPER OR POLYETHYLENE
PIPING (NO COUPLINGS).

— 24" MIN.- 12" & LARGER PIPE
18" MIN.- 10" & SMALLER

UNDISTURBED EARTH

BENDS & TEES SECTION

PLAN BENDS

ALL CONCRETE SHALL BE 3000 P.S.1. @ 28 DAY

S.

.ﬂ . ..
W 2.

UNDISTURBED EARTH
e

C(sQ
D (SQ)

7

PLAN & ELEVATION PLUGS

PLAN BENDS

2. CONCRETE THRUST BLOCKS SHALL BEAR AGAINST UNDISTURBED EARTH.
3. FORMS TO BE USED AS NECESSARY.
4, ALL BOLTS AND NUTS TO BE PROTECTED FROM CONCRETE AND EASILY
ACCESSIBLE WHEN THRUST BLOCK INSTALLED.
5. DESIGN PARAMETERS: 150 PSI WATER PRESSURE (MIN), SOIL BEARING
STRENGTH 2,500 PSF. TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH MECHANICAL
JOINT RESTRAINT SYSTEM
TEES PLUGS 90° BEND | 45° BEND |22 1/2" BEND|11 1/4" BEND
SIZE A B C D A B A B A B A B
4 &3" 22 | 127 | 220 | 12" | 24" | 16" | 20" | 10" | 14" | 7 | 11" | &
6" 30° | 18" | 30" | 18" | 35 | 22" | 27" | 15" | 19" | 12" | 13" | &
8" 38" | 24" | 38" | 24" | 46" | 29" | 33" | 227 | 25" | 14" | 19" | 10
THRUST BLOCK
N.T.S.

STAINLESS STEEL, DUCTILE

IRON (MJ), OR FABRICATED
STEEL TAPPING SLEEVE, 150
PSI WORKING PRESSURE (MIN)

EXIST. WATER MAIN ;

TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE TO
BE SWABBED WITH A CHLORINE

NOTE:

SEE THRUST BLOCK
DETAIL FOR SIZE

—

UNDISTURBED MATERIAL

RESILIENT SEATED TAPPING VALVE (MJ) AND
BOX WITH RESTRAINED JOINTS (MEGALUG

SOLUTION PER PWSD STANDARDS.

NEW D.I.C.L. PIPE

MECHANICAL JOINT SYSTEM OR APPROVED
EQUAL)

TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE

NOT TO SCALE

ROADWAY REPLACEMENT TO RIDOT
OR MUNICIPALITY STANDARDS

/— FINISH GRADE

LIMIT OF

EXCAVATION \

BACKFILL UP TO TOP OF PIPE SHALL
MEET 95% MAXIMUM COMPACTION

MODIFIED METHOD

TRENCH AND PLACEMENT —/!

SHALL MEET AWWA TYPE 5

STANDARD TRENCH

1'-0"+

6" (WATER LINE)
/ ]

N

™~ v"'—O,/ a1~

4.5 MIN. |
|

| 2" METALIZED DETECTABLE

IDENTIFICATION TAPE

PROPOSED
WATER LINE

TYPICAL WATER LINE TRENCH

LAWNS AND GRASS SURFACES —

INLINE BACKWATER VALVE AS
/ MANUFACTURED BY CLEAN CHECK,

INC., RECTORSEAL OR APPROVED
EQUAL IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
STATE PLUMBING CODE.

SEE PLUMBING PLANS
FOR SEWER AND ROOF
DRAIN LINES

j

/—BUILDING FOUNDATION

STOP W/SADDLE B
- SCREENED GRAVEL
OSSN0
R RRRRRKL,
6" WATER MAIN
NOTE:
1. SERVICE MATERIALS PER QDC SPECIFICATION.
2. SERVICE LINE FROM CURB BOX TO BUILDING SHALL BE
INSPECTED, TESTED AND APPROVED BY THE
PROVIDENCE WATER SUPPLY BOARD INSPECTOR.
WATER SERVICE CONNECTION
NOT TO SCALE
NOTE: ALL WORK WITHIN 5-FEET OF
THE BUILDING FOUNDATION IS TO BE
THE RESPONSIBLITY OF THE PLUMBER.
6" BRASS COVER "
GRape  TO GRADE sTOBg;R\isb EcovsR
5-0"
/ SEENOTE
6" PVC SDR 35 RISER  —
FOR CLEANOUT
/}. ..
6'% 6" X 6"
30° PVC SDR PVC SDR 35
35 BEND MIN. SLOPE WYE
1/4" PER FT.
8" x 12" x 12" WYE |
SERVICXE COI)\I(NECTION 8 Q
/ Z 6" x 6" SDR 35 FERNcoJ 4
8" PVC SDR 35 SEWER 8"x 6" PVC SDR 6"X 6" X 6" COUPLER TYPE OR 4
\ J LATERAL 35 REDUCER PVC SDR 35 APPROVE EQUAL '
- WYE
EXIST. 12"J

SEWER MAIN
NOTES:

1. SEWER LATERAL SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM 24" SEPARATION
VERTICALLY AND 10 SEPARATION HORIZONTALLY FROM ALL

WATER SUPPLY LINES

SEWER SERVICE LATERAL DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

UNDISTURBED
SURFACE

N.T.S.

SEE COBBLESTONE RESTORATION DETAIL

STREETS, DRIVEWAYS, AND WALKS
SAW CUT & TACK COAT

BIT. PAVEMENT

o T 2 ! ;GRAVEL SUBBASE

L 3.0" —]
PIPE
12"0.D4 12"
SEWER PIPE ~_ -
n |
I %OQ O!D.

BEDDING 6" MIN.

1]

QPSS

SAND

SELECT COMMON BACKFILL
COMPACTED IN 12" LIFTS

12" OF 3/4" CRUSHED STONE

BEDDING

EARTH TRENCH ——

—=—— MIN. UNDISTURBED ROCK SURFACE

ROCK TRENCH

TYPICAL SEWER LINE TRENCH DETAIL

NO SCALE

CIVIL SHEET 5 OF 5

- Transportation - Land Use

Civil
2080 Mineral Spring Ave., North Providence, RI 02911

D'AMICO ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY, INC.

(401) 353-1190 fax www.dengineeringtec.com

(401) 622-1470

DAVID M. D'AMICO
o5 (gﬁm =

\Q o/ \ap o d
A
REGISTERED
21 ) PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

CIviL

(ﬂ] 24 (2-4

(PER RIDOT STANDARDS)

PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL
DEVELOPMENT
128 WAYLAND AVE.
PROVIDENCE, RHODE ISLAND

AP 14, LOT 29
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DAVID SISSON ARCHITECTURE PC --- ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

A

B C

COMMON AREAS AREA KEYED N OTES
STORAGE AREA 1645 SF
BIKE STORAGE 151 SF
UTILITIES 283 SF
WC 70 SF
LAUNDRY 290 SF
JC 45 SF
STAIR 1 209 SF
STAIR 2 197 SF
CORRIDOR 274 SF
- 1"-0" 86'-11 1/2"
o /V
© -0 84' - 7"
< | f - —— — R : AL y s : s PR - . RS ) I =\
. S 54
5 N
2 | 5
i 30 40
|
= L STORAGE
SN 7_2 B07
o o N
e N
@ A4 = | : /
5 —
i = R /
| | | |
o uP 18
5 || an
® | O o STAIR 2 C ||| / &
S T o
T T T T STAIR 1 1 %
o UP —— = | | |
T T A |
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; = | | | | | =
| - 2
| \\\ ///
‘ : MECH RM S
: : B04 AN
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s | t 7 AN LAUNDRY
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| . BO1, B02 BIKE STORAGE
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‘ \. o/ B05
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| ) s i n 5 P : < 4 p . RS ‘ e (N , e % s " /
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2'-0" LI'OL 6'-61/2" 31W/;" 4'-0" 31W//2" 18'-111/2" 1y0y 33'-31/2"
7 7 7 77
a4 FLOOR PLAN - BASEMENT
1/4" = 10"

PLAN LEGEND

NEW DOOR

L

FULL HEIGHT PARTITION

PARTIAL HEIGHT PARTITION

BEAM OVERHEAD

DIMENSION TO THE FACE
OF FRAMING OR MASONRY
AT NEW CONSTRUCTION,
TYP.

DIMENSION TO THE FACE

OF FINISH AT EXISTING
CONSTRUCTION

DIMENSION TO THE FACE

OF FINISH
[ | COLUMN LOCATION

CARBON MONOXIDE

DETECTOR - HARDWIRED
AND INTERCONNECTED
SMOKE DETECTOR -

HARDWIRED AND
INTERCONNECTED

HEAT DETECTOR -
HARDWIRED AND

INTERCONNECTED

FIRE RATED DOOR
60 MIN W/ CLOSER

GENERAL NOTES

1.VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS IN THE FIELD. DO NOT SCALE
DRAWINGS.

2.ALL INTERIOR WALLS 2X4 AT 16" O.C. UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE. PROVIDE DOUBLE TOP PLATES. SEE
B4/A0.0

3.ALL DOOR JAMBS 4" OFF WALL UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE

4.CENTER DOORS IN WALL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

5.PROVIDE HARDWIRED AND INTERCONNECTED SMOKE
AND CO DETECTORS WITH BATTERY BACKUP PER CODE
REQUIREMENTS & AS DIRECTED BY THE LOCAL
BUILDING DEPT.

6.PROTECT IN PLACE ALL EXISTING FIXTURES AND
SURFACES SCHEDULED TO REMAIN.

7.PATCH AND REPAIR EXISTING WALLS LOCATED IN
UNALTERED AREAS AFFECTED BY ALL NEW WORK,
WHETHER SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS OR NOT.

8.PATCH, PAINT AND REFINISH ALL EXISTING WALLS,
FLOORS, CEILINGS & TRIM THROUGHOUT REPLACE
MATERIALS IN-KIND WHEN DAMAGED PAST POINT OF
REPAIR.

9.PLANS DO NOT FULLY REPRESENT ALL NEW WORK.
THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS ARE INTENDED TO TO
SERVE AS GENERAL GUIDELINES.

10.DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE FROM FACE OF STUD OR
FACE OF EXISTING CONSTRUCTION UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

11.PROVIDE ELECTRICAL PER STATE ELECTRICAL CODE
REQUIREMENTS. PROVIDE POWER FOR ALL
APPLIANCES. LOCATE NEW ELECTRICAL DEVICES PER
NEC REQUIREMENTS & OWNER'S REQUIREMENTS.

12.PROVIDE PLUMBING PER STATE PLUMBING CODE
REQUIREMENTS

13.HVAC SYSTEM TO BE DESIGN BUILD, PROVIDE PER
STATE CODE REQUIREMENTS.

14.PROVIDE SOLID WOOD BLOCKING AS REQUIRED.

15.PROVIDE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS PER CODE AND PER
REQUIREMENTS OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL.

16.INSTALL BATT INSULATION FULL DEPTH AT ALL
EXPOSED STUD CAVITIES (CLOSED CELL SPRAY FOAM
AT ATTIC ROOF CAVITIES)

17.COVER ALL WALLS AND CEILINGS W/1/2" THICK
GYPSUM BOARD UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

18.PROVIDE MOISTURE AND MOLD RESISTANT GYPSUM
BOARD AT BATHROOMS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

19.ALL APPLIANCES PROVIDED BY OWNER, INSTALLED
BY CONTRACTOR.

20.RECONNECT EXISTING FIXTURES TO NEW SWITCH
LOCATIONS AS REQUIRED IN THE FIELD.

21.PROVIDE DIMMERS AS DIRECTED BY OWNER

22.A/V, CATV, TELEPHONE AND OTHER LOW VOLTAGE
WIRING NOT SHOWN. SYSTEM TO BE DESIGN/BUILD.
CONTACT OWNER FOR LOCATIONS OF ALL LOW
VOLTAGE WIRING.

www.ds-arch.com info@ds-arch.com 401-595-7070

david sisson architecture pc

345 Taunton Ave

East Providence Rl 02914

ISSUED FOR:

2024-07-09 |ZONING REVIEW
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DAVID SISSON ARCHITECTURE PC --- ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

RESIDENTIAL UNITS

AREA

UNIT 101 (TYPE A)

644 SF

UNIT 102

474 SF

UNIT 103

550 SF

COMMERCIAL UNIT

AREA

COMMERCIAL 1

515 SF

COMMON AREAS

AREA

VESTIBULE

95 SF

MAIL+ PACKAGES

162 SF

STAIR 1

209 SF

STAIR 2

197 SF

CORRIDOR

267 SF

TRASH ROOM

224 SF

A4

86'-111/2"

C D

KEYED NOTES PLAN LEGEND

.:/ NEW DOOR
—

C————— FULL HEIGHT PARTITION

——————— PARTIAL HEIGHT PARTITION

BEAM OVERHEAD

DIMENSION TO THE FACE
OF FRAMING OR MASONRY
AT NEW CONSTRUCTION,

www.ds-arch.com info@ds-arch.com 401-595-7070

david sisson architecture pc

345 Taunton Ave
East Providence RI 02914

TYP.

DIMENSION TO THE FACE
OF FINISH AT EXISTING
CONSTRUCTION

DIMENSION TO THE FACE
OF FINISH

[ | COLUMN LOCATION

CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR - HARDWIRED

AND INTERCONNECTED

ISSUED FOR:

SMOKE DETECTOR -
HARDWIRED AND
INTERCONNECTED

HEAT DETECTOR -
HARDWIRED AND

31/2"

31/2"

51/2" 10" -

31/2"

INTERCONNECTED

2024-07-09 |ZONING REVIEW

FIRE RATED DOOR
60 MIN W/ CLOSER

51/2" 10'-10". 31/2" 6'-6" 51/2" 11 -11"

51/"

16'- 10"

UNIT 101
TYPE A
(UNIT A)

7 5/8"
il

43! _ Ou
8! _ Ou

7 3/8"

16'- 0"

upP

STAIR 2

(101.1)

UNIT 102
(UNIT C)

(1022)

OO
O O

1/2"

COMMERCIAL 1

2| _ On

2'-

0"

30'- 8"

" GENERAL NOTES

/ 1.VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS IN THE FIELD. DO NOT SCALE

DRAWINGS.

)

) 2.ALL INTERIOR WALLS 2X4 AT 16" O.C. UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE. PROVIDE DOUBLE TOP PLATES. SEE
/ B4/A0.0

3.ALL DOOR JAMBS 4" OFF WALL UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE

4.CENTER DOORS IN WALL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

(103.4)

5.PROVIDE HARDWIRED AND INTERCONNECTED SMOKE
AND CO DETECTORS WITH BATTERY BACKUP PER CODE
REQUIREMENTS & AS DIRECTED BY THE LOCAL
BUILDING DEPT.

6.PROTECT IN PLACE ALL EXISTING FIXTURES AND
SURFACES SCHEDULED TO REMAIN.

(1033)

UNIT 103
(UNIT D)

7.PATCH AND REPAIR EXISTING WALLS LOCATED IN
UNALTERED AREAS AFFECTED BY ALL NEW WORK,
WHETHER SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS OR NOT.

8.PATCH, PAINT AND REFINISH ALL EXISTING WALLS,
FLOORS, CEILINGS & TRIM THROUGHOUT REPLACE
MATERIALS IN-KIND WHEN DAMAGED PAST POINT OF
REPAIR.
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PROJECT NUMBER: 23099

9.PLANS DO NOT FULLY REPRESENT ALL NEW WORK.
THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS ARE INTENDED TO TO
SERVE AS GENERAL GUIDELINES.

(103.1)

A4

FLOOR PLAN - 1ST FL

1/4" = 1'-Q"

T~

DN

VESTIBULE

10.DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE FROM FACE OF STUD OR
FACE OF EXISTING CONSTRUCTION UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

\
!
|

DN ;
|
|

44'-101/2"

11.PROVIDE ELECTRICAL PER STATE ELECTRICAL CODE
REQUIREMENTS. PROVIDE POWER FOR ALL
APPLIANCES. LOCATE NEW ELECTRICAL DEVICES PER
NEC REQUIREMENTS & OWNER'S REQUIREMENTS.

up STAIR1

PACKAGES

12.PROVIDE PLUMBING PER STATE PLUMBING CODE
REQUIREMENTS

13.HVAC SYSTEM TO BE DESIGN BUILD, PROVIDE PER
STATE CODE REQUIREMENTS.

14.PROVIDE SOLID WOOD BLOCKING AS REQUIRED.

15.PROVIDE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS PER CODE AND PER
REQUIREMENTS OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL.

16.INSTALL BATT INSULATION FULL DEPTH AT ALL
EXPOSED STUD CAVITIES (CLOSED CELL SPRAY FOAM
AT ATTIC ROOF CAVITIES)

TRANSFORMER

23'-91/4"
Street to the residential use

16'- 0"

17.COVER ALL WALLS AND CEILINGS W/1/2" THICK

GYPSUM BOARD UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

PLAN 1ST FL

‘ TRASH ROOM 18.PROVIDE MOISTURE AND MOLD RESISTANT GYPSUM

BOARD AT BATHROOMS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

19.ALL APPLIANCES PROVIDED BY OWNER, INSTALLED
BY CONTRACTOR. P

20.RECONNECT EXISTING FIXTURES TO NEW SWITCH Q~ Oi $

LOCATIONS AS REQUIRED IN THE FIELD. O

9! _ O"

DS 21.PROVIDE DIMMERS AS DIRECTED BY OWNER &Q

- o

N N 22.A/V, CATV, TELEPHONE AND OTHER LOW VOLTAGE

WIRING NOT SHOWN. SYSTEM TO BE DESIGN/BUILD. é: & Q& ]

CONTACT OWNER FOR LOCATIONS OF ALL LOW

VOLTAGE WIRING. %%
5;/5" 9-0" C)O

A7 7 /\/O



RESIDENTIAL UNITS AREA
UNIT 201 544 SF
UNIT 202 644 SF
UNIT 203 473 SF
UNIT 204 550 SF
UNIT 205 618 SF
COMMON AREAS AREA
STAIR 1 185 SF
STAIR 2 197 SF
CORRIDOR 267 SF

DAVID SISSON ARCHITECTURE PC --- ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

DIMENSION TO THE FACE
OF FRAMING OR MASONRY
AT NEW CONSTRUCTION,

31/2"

>
©
i :I UNIT 201
& (UNIT F)
=
; UNIT 205
@ = (UNIT G)
& =
o 0 N ] ]
4, i
| | 1 S, S
A4
-0" }-51/2" 12'-7 3/4" 31/2" 16'- 3" 31/2" 13'-2"
4 Y Va4 Va4
7 7

172" 312" 2'-0" 10'-6" 10'-6" 51/2" 10'-10 1/16"
l I i 1
| | Il | |
Te]
N
UNIT 202 UNIT 203
UNIT C
(UNIT A) ( ) UNIT 204
(UNIT D)
=
< S S
,,,,,,,,,,,,, i
Ci
N
I DW |
= | O O
TR 0 O
1 T upP _
) | . < I
& { I I I a |
b | |
R - STAIR 2 |
I |° E————— |
| | | | |
| | | | |
b DN
| | | | |
A T

A4

FLOOR PLAN - 2ND FL

1/4" = 1'-Q"

PLAN LEGEND

.:/ NEW DOOR
—

C————— FULL HEIGHT PARTITION

————————— PARTIAL HEIGHT PARTITION

BEAM OVERHEAD

TYP.

DIMENSION TO THE FACE
OF FINISH AT EXISTING
CONSTRUCTION

DIMENSION TO THE FACE
OF FINISH

[ | COLUMN LOCATION

CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR - HARDWIRED

AND INTERCONNECTED

SMOKE DETECTOR -
HARDWIRED AND
INTERCONNECTED

HEAT DETECTOR -
HARDWIRED AND

INTERCONNECTED

FIRE RATED DOOR
60 MIN W/ CLOSER

GENERAL NOTES

1.VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS IN THE FIELD. DO NOT SCALE
DRAWINGS.

2.ALL INTERIOR WALLS 2X4 AT 16" O.C. UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE. PROVIDE DOUBLE TOP PLATES. SEE
B4/A0.0

3.ALL DOOR JAMBS 4" OFF WALL UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE

4.CENTER DOORS IN WALL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

5.PROVIDE HARDWIRED AND INTERCONNECTED SMOKE
AND CO DETECTORS WITH BATTERY BACKUP PER CODE
REQUIREMENTS & AS DIRECTED BY THE LOCAL
BUILDING DEPT.

6.PROTECT IN PLACE ALL EXISTING FIXTURES AND
SURFACES SCHEDULED TO REMAIN.

7.PATCH AND REPAIR EXISTING WALLS LOCATED IN
UNALTERED AREAS AFFECTED BY ALL NEW WORK,
WHETHER SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS OR NOT.

8.PATCH, PAINT AND REFINISH ALL EXISTING WALLS,
FLOORS, CEILINGS & TRIM THROUGHOUT REPLACE
MATERIALS IN-KIND WHEN DAMAGED PAST POINT OF
REPAIR.

9.PLANS DO NOT FULLY REPRESENT ALL NEW WORK.
THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS ARE INTENDED TO TO
SERVE AS GENERAL GUIDELINES.

10.DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE FROM FACE OF STUD OR
FACE OF EXISTING CONSTRUCTION UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

11.PROVIDE ELECTRICAL PER STATE ELECTRICAL CODE
REQUIREMENTS. PROVIDE POWER FOR ALL
APPLIANCES. LOCATE NEW ELECTRICAL DEVICES PER
NEC REQUIREMENTS & OWNER'S REQUIREMENTS.

12.PROVIDE PLUMBING PER STATE PLUMBING CODE
REQUIREMENTS

13.HVAC SYSTEM TO BE DESIGN BUILD, PROVIDE PER
STATE CODE REQUIREMENTS.

14.PROVIDE SOLID WOOD BLOCKING AS REQUIRED.

15.PROVIDE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS PER CODE AND PER
REQUIREMENTS OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL.

16.INSTALL BATT INSULATION FULL DEPTH AT ALL
EXPOSED STUD CAVITIES (CLOSED CELL SPRAY FOAM
AT ATTIC ROOF CAVITIES)

17.COVER ALL WALLS AND CEILINGS W/1/2" THICK
GYPSUM BOARD UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

18.PROVIDE MOISTURE AND MOLD RESISTANT GYPSUM
BOARD AT BATHROOMS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

19.ALL APPLIANCES PROVIDED BY OWNER, INSTALLED
BY CONTRACTOR.

20.RECONNECT EXISTING FIXTURES TO NEW SWITCH
LOCATIONS AS REQUIRED IN THE FIELD.

21.PROVIDE DIMMERS AS DIRECTED BY OWNER

22.A/V, CATV, TELEPHONE AND OTHER LOW VOLTAGE
WIRING NOT SHOWN. SYSTEM TO BE DESIGN/BUILD.
CONTACT OWNER FOR LOCATIONS OF ALL LOW
VOLTAGE WIRING.

www.ds-arch.com info@ds-arch.com 401-595-7070

david sisson architecture pc

345 Taunton Ave
East Providence RI 02914

ISSUED FOR:

2024-07-09 |ZONING REVIEW
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DAVID SISSON ARCHITECTURE PC --- ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

A4

A B C

A4

KEYED NOTES

DIMENSION TO THE FACE
OF FRAMING OR MASONRY
AT NEW CONSTRUCTION,

i

- - _______

S

1/4" [ 1'-0"

1/4" 1 1'-0"

—_——— e e

e |

FLOOR PLAN - ROOF

A4 = 10"

PLAN LEGEND

.:/ NEW DOOR
—

————— FULL HEIGHT PARTITION

————————— PARTIAL HEIGHT PARTITION

BEAM OVERHEAD

TYP.

DIMENSION TO THE FACE
OF FINISH AT EXISTING
CONSTRUCTION

DIMENSION TO THE FACE

OF FINISH
[ | COLUMN LOCATION

CARBON MONOXIDE

DETECTOR - HARDWIRED
AND INTERCONNECTED
SMOKE DETECTOR -

HARDWIRED AND
INTERCONNECTED

HEAT DETECTOR -
HARDWIRED AND
INTERCONNECTED

FIRE RATED DOOR
60 MIN W/ CLOSER

GENERAL NOTES

1.VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS IN THE FIELD. DO NOT SCALE
DRAWINGS.

2.ALL INTERIOR WALLS 2X4 AT 16" O.C. UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE. PROVIDE DOUBLE TOP PLATES. SEE
B4/A0.0

3.ALL DOOR JAMBS 4" OFF WALL UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE

4.CENTER DOORS IN WALL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

5.PROVIDE HARDWIRED AND INTERCONNECTED SMOKE
AND CO DETECTORS WITH BATTERY BACKUP PER CODE
REQUIREMENTS & AS DIRECTED BY THE LOCAL
BUILDING DEPT.

6.PROTECT IN PLACE ALL EXISTING FIXTURES AND
SURFACES SCHEDULED TO REMAIN.

7.PATCH AND REPAIR EXISTING WALLS LOCATED IN
UNALTERED AREAS AFFECTED BY ALL NEW WORK,
WHETHER SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS OR NOT.

8.PATCH, PAINT AND REFINISH ALL EXISTING WALLS,
FLOORS, CEILINGS & TRIM THROUGHOUT REPLACE
MATERIALS IN-KIND WHEN DAMAGED PAST POINT OF
REPAIR.

9.PLANS DO NOT FULLY REPRESENT ALL NEW WORK.
THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS ARE INTENDED TO TO
SERVE AS GENERAL GUIDELINES.

10.DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE FROM FACE OF STUD OR
FACE OF EXISTING CONSTRUCTION UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

11.PROVIDE ELECTRICAL PER STATE ELECTRICAL CODE
REQUIREMENTS. PROVIDE POWER FOR ALL
APPLIANCES. LOCATE NEW ELECTRICAL DEVICES PER
NEC REQUIREMENTS & OWNER'S REQUIREMENTS.

12.PROVIDE PLUMBING PER STATE PLUMBING CODE
REQUIREMENTS

13.HVAC SYSTEM TO BE DESIGN BUILD, PROVIDE PER
STATE CODE REQUIREMENTS.

14.PROVIDE SOLID WOOD BLOCKING AS REQUIRED.

15.PROVIDE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS PER CODE AND PER
REQUIREMENTS OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL.

16.INSTALL BATT INSULATION FULL DEPTH AT ALL
EXPOSED STUD CAVITIES (CLOSED CELL SPRAY FOAM
AT ATTIC ROOF CAVITIES)

17.COVER ALL WALLS AND CEILINGS W/1/2" THICK
GYPSUM BOARD UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

18.PROVIDE MOISTURE AND MOLD RESISTANT GYPSUM
BOARD AT BATHROOMS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

19.ALL APPLIANCES PROVIDED BY OWNER, INSTALLED
BY CONTRACTOR.

20.RECONNECT EXISTING FIXTURES TO NEW SWITCH
LOCATIONS AS REQUIRED IN THE FIELD.

21.PROVIDE DIMMERS AS DIRECTED BY OWNER

22.A/V, CATV, TELEPHONE AND OTHER LOW VOLTAGE
WIRING NOT SHOWN. SYSTEM TO BE DESIGN/BUILD.
CONTACT OWNER FOR LOCATIONS OF ALL LOW
VOLTAGE WIRING.

www.ds-arch.com info@ds-arch.com 401-595-7070

david sisson architecture pc

345 Taunton Ave
East Providence Rl 02914
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A4

57'_0" \

556"

A1

ELEVATOR OVERRUN
OVERALL HEIGHT
B i R o ¢ AVERAGE GRADE CALCULATIONS :
586 112'-4"
/ 57 + 58.5 + 55.5 + 58 = 229
220/4 = 57' - 3"
8
AVERAGE GRADE
58'-0" ¢ 57'_3"
AVERAGE GRADE DIAGRAM
1" = 20'_0"
NICHIHA FIBER
CEMENT SIDING - NICHIHA FIBER
"TUFFBLOCK CEMENT SIDING -
PEWTER" "VINTAGEWOOD
POPLAR SUMMER"

STOREFRONT WALL
SYSTEM

EAST ELEVATION

1/ n = 1'_0"

STOREFRONT WALL

SYSTEM

RESIDENTIAL
WINDOW SYSTEM

1-51/2"

PARAPET WALL CAP

ROOF MEMBRANE

ROOF EDGE DETAIL

1 3" - 1'_0"

METAL PARAPET KORFIL HI-R CMU
CAP WITH "TAKATA COLOR"
FLUOROPOLYMER GROUND FACE
COATING

41/2"

3"

3" 4||

—— SIDING

11||

T.0. ROOF HIGH
113' - 3"

_T.0.ROOF LOW C;
112" - 4"
_ TOP PL 5 HIGH

10'- 6"

8! _ Ou

110" - 9"

TOP PL 5 LOW
109' - 10"

5TH FL

2! - 6"

101" - 10"

8' _ Ou

- TOP PL 4
o0 -4 W

4TH FLOOR

2! - 6"

91' _ 4"

57’ - Oll
OVERALL HEIGHT
8' - OII

- TOP PL 3 S
88' - 10"

3RD FLOOR

2! - 6"

80'- 10"

8' _ Ou

TOP PL 2
-4 W

2ND FL

2! - 6"

70' _ 4"

10"-06

8' _ Ou

B TOP PL 1
67' - 10" %

1ST FL
59'- 10"

AVG GRADE
57—

CANOPY WITH ACM
PANEL FINISH

CONCRETE
FOUNDATION

ENTRY o2
B 57'- 0"

000000
david sisson architecture pc
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A4

i T 1 TRANSPARENCY CALCULATION S S i}
e B8 B BB BBE BBl smurw oLass 113 SIWALL 683 SF = 16.5% > 10% R I R O I (000
BR BH B8 BB BBE B amueL oLass 115 55 WAL 653 SF = 16.5% > 10% R PR BR BR BR  RR B o0
REE BE B B BHS BR|  amoru GLASS 113 SFIWALL 683 SF = 16.5% > 0% ) OB B B BE BG 0
PR BB BB BB BBE BH onprw uass 113 SewALL 683 SF = 16.5% > 0% 2R 59 H@ ER B8 BB OO 0

To! @%ﬁéj 5 ENTRY: GLASS 300 SF/ WALL 489 SF = 63% > 50% i - Lo e e -

G| BRI K Rkl K| TR S 0 S L A o e e . \
—;—— EAST ELEVATION é WEST ELEVATION SOUTH ELEVATION

WEST ELEVATION

1/4" = 1-Q"

GUTTER

1)
o
@
= o
> S
Q@75 3
&) 3
() 2
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, Co -— g
oL i) = ‘ e £
STHFL: GLASS 43 SF/WALL 433 SF = 10% = 10% ] 8 B B 5TH FL: GLASS 52 SF/ WALL 450 SF = 11% > 10% o 8
e L S mmeme s RS T AT R <
RN ®:
ATHFL: GLASS 43 SF/WALL 433 SF =10% = 10% 8 B & B 4TH FL: GLASS 52 SF/ WALL 450 SF = 11% > 10% (‘g)
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, C
3RD FL: GLASS 43 SF/ WALL 433 SF = 10% = 10% o & 5 ‘ o %
_— CouRe T R 0 ¥ & BRI 3RD FL: GLASS 52 SF/ WALL 450 SF = 11% > 10% »w 8¢
77777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 w x3
- o H () %28t
2ND FL: GLASS 43 SF/ WALL 433 SF = 10% = 10% K i K HEE 2ND FL: GLASS 53 SF/ WALL 450 SF = 11% > 10% »wZ5s
- c T 0
77777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 T O ST
z O
1ST FL: COMMERCIAL: GLASS 60 SF/ WALL 114 SF = 52% > 50% g 7|j|j|j | 1ST FL: RESIDENTIAL: GLASS 27 SF/ WALL 194 SH ‘ 'z E & %
1ST FL: RESIDENTIAL: GLASS 27 SF/ WALL 189 SF = 14.3% <15% || I e T\ EMesSE © e 8
N T °®
"> 1ST FL. COMMERCIAL: NO FENESTRATION FOR
(@]
NORTH ELEVATION > FIRE REQUIRMENTS
METAL PARAPET g
CAP WITH o
FLUOROPOLYMER T.0. ROOF H,|G|‘l|' az
COATING — N\ 113'-3 S\w
0| >
B |
- ~ T.0.ROOF LOW Q
112'- 4" Z
B ~ TOP PL 5 HIGH N
N 110'-9 3
TOP PL 5 LOW S
109' - 10" §I
S Q
-O -
= 5
o)
- - S5TH FL
. 101'- 10"
©
~
B - TOP PL4
99' - 4"
NICHIHA FIBER
CEMENT
SIDING - 5 o
"/INTAGEWOOD K >
POPLAR © <
SUMMER"
o o
- © >
o o 4TH FLOOR M oS S
o 91'-4" ; g N
' [h'd
~ ® 7 th
B - TOP PL 3 ; R s
88'- 10" § 2
= < 9
O] S w
5| T AN 3 3
NICHIHA & | O 2 o o
FIBER 0|5 .
CEMENT W %
SIDING - &)
"TUFFBLOCK
PEWTER"
- 3RD FLOOR
. 80'- 10"
[{e]
RESIDENTIAL o TOP PL 2
WINDOW T T = _A"
SYSTEM 78'-4
° )
© prd
B B 2ND FL =
. 70| - 4" <
© >
~
B - TOP PL 1 Lu
67' - 10" d
.
-O -
| 5
o) é/
~ _ ST FL &(( O Q\Q/
AVG GRADE O Q‘Q &
/ 57'- 3" < A <& <
N R ENTRY

57'- 0" Oé%
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A4

SOUTH ELEVATION

KORFIL HI-R CMU
"TAKATA COLOR"
GROUND FACE

OVERALL HEIGHT

T.0. ROOF HIGH
113'- 3"

_ T.0.ROOF LOW

112" - 4"
TOP PL 5 HIGH

110'- 9"

TOP PL 5 LOW
109' - 10"

5TH FL

101" - 10"

TOP PL 4

99I - 4"

4TH FLOOR

91! _ 4"

TOP PL 3

88'- 10"

3RD FLOOR

80'- 10"

TOP PL 2

78I - 4"

CANOPY WITH ACM
PANEL FINISH —

2ND FL

70! _ 4"

TOP PL 1

67'-10"

1STFL

- 10“

AVG GRADE
57| _ 3"

ENTRY

57l - 0"

B4

1/4" = 1'-0"

NORTH ELEVATION

RESIDENTIAL
WINDOW SYSTEM

KEYED NOTES

KOREFIL HI-R CMU
"TAKATA COLOR"
GROUND FACE

T.0. ROOF HIGH
113'- 3"

T.0.ROOF LOW

112" - 4"
_TOP PL 5 HIGH

N

110'- 9"

TOP PL 5 LOW
109' - 10"

5TH FL

101" - 10"

TOP PL 4

99! - 4"

4TH FLOOR

91' _ 4"

TOP PL 3

88'- 10"

3RD FLOOR

80'- 10"

TOP PL 2

78! - 4"

2ND FL

70l _ 4"

TOP PL 1

67'-10"

1/4" = 1'-0"
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